

AMENDMENT TO H.R. 1319
OFFERED BY MRS. HINSON OF IOWA

Page 152, line 8, strike “In addition” and insert the following:

1 (a) IN GENERAL.—In addition

Page 152, line 11, strike “\$1,750,000,000” and insert “\$1,890,000,000”.

Page 152, after line 20, insert the following:

2 (b) MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES FOR STUDENTS.—

3 The Secretary shall obligate 7.4 percent of the amounts
4 appropriated by subsection (a) for the purpose of sup-
5 porting mental health and suicide prevention services in
6 States where children do not have the option of in-person
7 instruction at school.

Page 352, line 4, strike “\$30,000,000,000” and insert “\$29,860,000,000”.

Page 358, line 15, strike “\$1,000,000,000” and insert “\$860,000,000”.

Page 358, lines 18 and 19, strike “, and section 3005(b) of the FAST Act (Public Law 114–94)”.

Page 359, line 3, strike “and all projects under section 3005(b) of Public Law 114–94”.

Page 359, line 24 strike “, or section 3005(b)(9) of the FAST Act (Public Law 114–94)”.

